Office Use Only:

Membership Form Wood River Heritage Council

Date Deposited:

Mission Statement: The Wood River Heritage Council is dedicated to preserving the history of the Wood River community for the enlightenment and enjoyment of present and future generations.

| NAME | | | |
|---|----------|-----------------|--|
| ADDRESS | | | |
| CITY | | STATE | ZIP CODE |
| HOME PHONE | | | CELL PHONE |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS | | | |
| Please update my address phone number email | | | |
| Membership Categories | | | |
| Annual Dues: | | New Renewal | (please indicate if for multiple years) |
| Student | \$15.00 | | If members do not pay dues by April 1 st , they will be |
| | \$20.00 | | removed from the membership roster and will no longer |
| Family | | | have voting privileges. |
| • | \$100.00 | | This is not lifetime / just an extra generous member |
| Yes, I would like to volunteer to keep these important historical entities open to the community. | | | |
| | _ Museum | Historic Chapel | Camp DuBois Vaughn Cemetery |
| Cut Here 🐥 - | | | |

Please make your check payable to **Wood River Heritage Council** and mail your check and completed membership form to our membership chairperson at:

Wood River Heritage Council, PO Box 222, Wood River, Illinois 62095.

Meetings are held on the first Tuesday of the month at 6:30 pm at the Wood River Museum, 40 W. Ferguson Ave in Wood River and are open to all members.

The Museum is open on first & third Weekends on Friday & Saturday from 1 to 4 pm. .

(Museum is closed January & February)

Special visits can be arranged by calling 618-254-1993 and leaving a message with name, date of desired visit, & phone number. We will return your call as promptly as possible.

Volunteers from the Heritage Council staff the museum and help with other events and fund-raising activities. Please consider being a volunteer for the museum or our other Heritage Council entities, including the Historic Chapel, Camp DuBois, and Historic Vaughn Cemetery.